WINCHESTER CITY
DOG TRAINING CLUB
CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW

EMBLEY SCHOOL, Nr ROMSEY, HANTS S0O51 6ZE

Entrance off the A27 Romsey to Whiteparish Road.
Look for two Embly School signs either side of the gateway. What 3 Words for show entrance;
/lltaster.durations.hairspray Do not turn into the adjaent road by the large sign.

SUNDAY 14 JULY 2024

RUNNING ORDERS & FULL CLASS LISTINGS

Any entry queries - contact Rebecca Coleman Tel: 07734 711880
Email: rebecca.coleman2@ntlworld.com

INFORMATION FOR COMPETITORS

Judging commences 09:30 in all classes (YKC Basic and Novice to follow High Flyers)

Thank you for your entry to our Championship Show. We are obliged to comply with venue contractual
requirements. So, we request that you read the information below and follow the procedures we have in
place for the day.

Key Show Personnel

Show Manager, H&S Officer; David Moxon 07810 378737

Show Secretary; Sue Garner, emergency number for show day 07487 785359
Chief Steward; Lilian Turner

Petneeds will be at our show so please bring your purse and do what you can to support this longstanding
obedience trade stand.

Catering. On site refreshments are available, no seating area, but full service is provided curtesy of George,
our mobile caterer.

Competitors briefing
Please do NOT arrive BEFORE 07.30.

Please use the gate house entrance when arriving, which is the main entrance off the A27. Please stay in
your car until you have been directed into the car park. Itis a long driveway.

Parking, will be spaced out, as directed by the parking stewards. Arrive with friends if wish to park
together. Tents must be erected at rear of vehicles. No awnings or gardens and no towed vehicles e.g.
caravans or trailers. Campervans are fine.

Booking in is at your class and blank card will be available to write your own ring numbers

Venue - out of bounds areas will be clearly marked and must be respected. The schools’ grounds are
substantial, but we must stay within the allocated show area. We are pleased to say we have a larger


mailto:rebecca.coleman2@ntlworld.com

second exercise areas in front of the main house, see the ring plan on the day. The woods are out of
bounds (sorry, school rules). You may also walk your dogs around the perimeter of the ring area but must
pick up all dog mess.

The venue has a strict no alcohol and no smoking rule. Anyone wishing to smoke must do so in the
confines of their vehicle.

No BBQ’s or naked flames.

Make sure you, pick up all dog mess and do not drop any litter etc. Please take all litter home with you.
Designated bins will be provided for dog mess.

If you wish to give your dogs a free run either on your way in the morning or going home Canada
Common is a few minutes way, and can be found just off the southern end of the A36 at Wellow.



CLASS NO. 1 - SPECIAL PRE BEG STAKES JUDGE: HILARY SCOGGINS

AUk, WN -

73
35
232
104
259
27

28
34
45
53
55
68
74
88
94
95
108
114
118
123
130
133
134
142
143
148
152
156
171
178
190
212
220
225
228
231

SIRON VALHALA

TILLY THE TRICK PLEASER

HAKUNA MATATA NO WORRIES

MERPOP APPOLLO

COLDELEE JUPITER RISES WITH BLAMORDER JW
HEIDRON QUADRILLE

NYLIRAM TWIST AND SHOUT WITH BARHI
OLIVE SKY

TESS TICKLE MONSTER

ORYXES KISSING THE WAVES ON TIVALAKE (IMP CAN)
LADY DAISIE OF THE ROSES
SHADOWSQUAD JUST ME MYSELF
TRAETHDU THEBE

BRAMLEYCOTT EXTRAVAGANZA
HAPPY HAVEN'S HEIDI

CARLONIA SPRING SUNSHINE
TYMBARS MILLIE

PRIMULA SPLENDIDIS (AW2)
MAGPIEBANK TEAL

ZIGGY

KODAKNOTT TEAM OF DREAMS
SITTING BULL

BEATRIXPOTTER SACREDOAK
CEAZARBLUE AZURE BLUE SUMMER
JACKPOTSTUD RUNNING LATE
PARKFORTH IT'LL BE REYT
WAGGY TOBY

RACING ROBIN AW(S)

SUKHA NOVEMBER CLARY SAGE
ARCHIERED GLENNEW

LITTLE EGGINGTON

GOLDEN ENDEAVOUR

KENAITEEN TIGHTROPE WALKER
SIMBELLA THE GREAT

PICKWELL PIPPIN

SHEERFIRE BAD SEED
JACLPOTSTUD LUCKY DICE

ENTRIES: 37



CLASS NO. 2 - PRE BEGINNER DOG & BITCH  JUDGE: SUE ABRAHAM

AUk, WN -

53
148
94
45
212
178

46

49

68

73

87

88

89

104
112
123
130
133
134
135
140
144
152
157
159
172
173
190
191
206
224
225
232
244
259

LADY DAISIE OF THE ROSES

WAGGY TOBY

CARLONIA SPRING SUNSHINE

ORYXES KISSING THE WAVES ON TIVALAKE (IMP CAN)
KENAITEEN TIGHTROPE WALKER

LITTLE EGGINGTON

KERRY OF DINGLE
RAINBOWSKY MAJORCA SNOW

TIVALAKE TEMPTATION HTM NOV EX RL1 EX
HAMBLEROSE ASTRAL DREAM

TRAETHDU THEBE

SIRON VALHALA

HAPPY HAVEN'S DAPHNE

HAPPY HAVEN'S HEIDI

MAISIE LADY MOO

MERPOP APPOLLO

ILLORI CAMIYAH INTRO EX

KODAKNOTT TEAM OF DREAMS

SITTING BULL

BEATRIXPOTTER SACREDOAK

CEAZARBLUE AZURE BLUE SUMMER
KENZDUO PHILADELPHIA

LUNA BELLA

KOLSHOLT ISLANDS STORMUR WIZOZ INTROEX
RACING ROBIN AW(S)

CELESTIAL BLUE MOON

LIZONI SMOKING GUN

QUEENSWAY LILY OF THE VALLEY

TOPFIELD MAGIC SUNRISE

GOLDEN ENDEAVOUR

STICK THE STIGMA

TENDROW FANCY DANCER

STORMY RUMBLE

PICKWELL PIPPIN

HAKUNA MATATA NO WORRIES
ERKENWYNE SILVER SERAPH

COLDELEE JUPITER RISES WITH BLAMORDER JW

ENTRIES: 38



CLASS NO. 3 - BEGINNER DOG & BITCH JUDGE: KATE HALL

AUk, WN -

152
172
135
140
159
166

47

48

54

89

121
124
138
139
165
167
168
173
178
224
251
267
269

RACING ROBIN AW(S)
QUEENSWAY LILY OF THE VALLEY
KENZDUO PHILADELPHIA

LUNA BELLA

LIZONI SMOKING GUN

RUN ARCHIE RUN

HAWKSFLIGHT JUST LOOK AT ME AW(B) P-BEGEX
RAINBOWSKY MAJORCA SNOW
HAMBLEROSE ASTRAL DREAM
HAMBLEROSE TURNING TIDE
WISPA'S MAGIC MINSTREL
MAISIE LADY MOO
GLENTURRET BLUSHING MAID
BLUESBOY HIGH FLYER
HUGOBEAR LAD (BA3)
KENYNTEN KAMO (AW1)
CHARLIE CARE BEAR P-BEG EX
THE WIZARD OF OZWALD
ZIGGYS TANGLED IVY

TOPFIELD MAGIC SUNRISE
LITTLE EGGINGTON

STORMY RUMBLE

CALEYKIZ DRIVE WITH POWER
DITSY DOROTHY (BB1)
SEAPOSER SAILS AWAY

ENTRIES: 25



CLASS NO. 4.1 - NOVICE DOG & BITCH JUDGE: STEPH WOOLLAM

AUk, WN -

PART 1

48
248

117
146
98

10
12
19
36
38
43
54
56
58
64
67
79
86
102
103
113
119
122
131
136
151
154
162
180
182
183
194
197
210
216
218
226
236
241
247
260
267
279
281

HAMBLEROSE TURNING TIDE

LAVERKO DEFYING GRAVITY

HAWKSFLIGHT JUST LOOK AT ME AW(B) P-BEGEX
PAWSBOX FYNN THE WHINER (AZ1)

SIR DAVYS NELL STARGAZER

DOUBLE DEALING DOBADDER

GLORIOSO REY DE REYES
LAMINTONE FOR THE JOY RIDE
CH. ADALUMA HIGH SPEED
FERNGWYDIR PRINCESS LILY
GAWSBURY GUIDING STAR
SAPHIRE SKY OF PANTHEON
WISPA'S MAGIC MINSTREL
SANBOSIER PANDORA

JAYBEEZ LYNX

PEATHILL AILSA BAY

LAETANS MAGIC FLAME
PENCOPPEN HIGH FLYER
CARANDMAR BEAR NECESSITY
LATEO BILLIE

TRAIGH JUBILEE FLYPAST

CH MAGPIEBANK ASH
HEWTHORN GOBLET OF FIRE

DE LA MER DE BE LOOP THE LOOP
IT'SJAROS MOON KNIGHT
MENDIPMIST HANDSOME PRINCE
LONGWAVES ILLUMINATE *

FIRST CLASS FIESTY FECK
HONEYLANDS BEST FRIENDS
PARISWAY CHASE THE DREAM
RED STUBBLE LORD GEM SNIPE
BLAMORDER LETS GET BLIZZY RL1 EX, BEG EX
BLAZINGJACKS TOP GUN WITH EREMOS
TOLLERICE DANEYKO

DRAKETOR DARTMOOR STAR AT CLOUDFALL
RAZKIAH THUNDERSTORM
DARIAN FINE ROMANCE
DARKBECK FALCON

CAMELEY CLOUDBERRY

LUTHER DARK WARRIER (BA1)
FALKENWALD CARBON
COLLIEWOOD HAZ THE EDGE
DITSY DOROTHY (BB1)

MY BELLADONNA
AMBERTOLLERS DEVOTION

ENTRIES: 45



CLASS NO. 4.2 - NOVICE DOG & JUDGE: JOANNE RICHARDS

AU WN -

BITCH
PART 2

121
158
109
273
139
100

4
15
17
22
25
32
37
40
44
50
65
71
82
90
116
129
147
150
153
163
174
181
184
186
195
211
219
227
237
239
240
243
249
250
263
266
268
276

GLENTURRET BLUSHING MAID
LANFORD COCO CAPPUCCINO
LONGWAVES KAI'MANA
WINTERS RED KITE

KENYNTEN KAMO (AW1)
XANOVA CRY WOLF

TAZZIEMIN STRIKE A POSE FOR CHALKWELL
BUDDY BUG

ADALUMA EXE FILES

WESTONING JUST KRYSTIE OF GREYVALLEY
DARKBECK HARRIER

HOLMECLIFFE BECAUSEOFMUM
BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR

ALPANA LIGHTNING FLASH

SWINGING NINE BALLS

KENNELRIDGE SAFFRON

PEATHILL CAOL ILA

ARLO NORTI BUT NICE

WYSEMARQUE WINNIE THE WYTCH AT COLTSCROFT
SOCHMA JUST IN TIME

PAWSBOX BUDDY THE BULLY (AU2)
PEPSANNER LORD ELDON

SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS

WILLOW'S ONE TOUCH OF LAYASH
TYMBARS SWIFT

KATHLYN'S SAMUI

CAPENATO PEACEKEEPER

PARISWAY DIABLO

SARANETH EDGEDANCER

KENTWONE COME FLY WITH ME

EREMOS HANK THE TANK

FREE SPIRIT BLACK BRIANTA AT CLOUDFALL (IMP CZE)
DARIAN HAD ME AT HELLO

OCH AYE THE GOOSE

ROSEISLE GLINT OF GOLD

WILCO OVER AND SCOUT

ZAKANJA BAA BAA

REDCHARISMA MIDNIGHT RIDER

LAVERKO ONE DAY MORE

RUBIHEATH RUSS

WESTONING DE'ORABLE

SUNMARCA MOON WALKER
RAYNECHASER LUNA ECLIPSE

LONGWAVES WHAT A HULLABAROO

ENTRIES: 44



CLASS NO. 5.1 - ADOG & BITCH

AUk, WN -

PART 1

183
180
250
65

279
218

18
30
39
69
70
80
85
92
97
98
105
110
117
120
136
147
153
158
192
238
248
260
262
265
271
273
276
281
272

BLAMORDER LETS GET BLIZZY RL1 EX, BEG EX
PARISWAY CHASE THE DREAM

RUBIHEATH RUSS

PEATHILL CAOL ILA

MY BELLADONNA

DARIAN FINE ROMANCE

APPLEBEL MERLOT

CH DOWNRIVER FREE SPIRIT (IMP)
ALPANA A STATEMENT OF STYLE
ROSMAK MIDWINTER STAR NOV EX
CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE
CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO

BEE'S RED LABEL

NRYEEMAS'S BOMBER
DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE
FIRETOUCH STARRED DREAMER
DOUBLE DEALING DOBADDER
LONGWAVES OPUS TIGRIS
BIRKCROSS DANCE WITH DREAMS
PAWSBOX FYNN THE WHINER (AZ1)
HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE
MENDIPMIST HANDSOME PRINCE
SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS
TYMBARS SWIFT

LANFORD COCO CAPPUCCINO
KINGSFARM DANNEE AT KINGSVALE
HENLIN MAKE IT SO

LAVERKO DEFYING GRAVITY
COLLIEWOOD HAZ THE EDGE
WESTONING BABE POWER
SUNMARCA DARK STAR (NOV EX)
SEAPOSER BOATMAN ZACHARIAS
WINTERS RED KITE

LONGWAVES WHAT A HULLABAROO
AMBERTOLLERS DEVOTION
PEPSANNER FIREFLY

JUDGE: LINDA CHALLINOR

ENTRIES: 36



CLASS NO. 5.2 - ADOG & BITCH JUDGE: HELEN CONNOLLY

AUk, WN -

PART 2

236
52
243
186
37
56

24
43
58
59
66
72
81
83
86
96
100
109
116
129
131
146
169
174
175
179
184
185
199
217
219
241
247
253
270

CAMELEY CLOUDBERRY
SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS
REDCHARISMA MIDNIGHT RIDER
KENTWONE COME FLY WITH ME
BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR
SANBOSIER PANDORA

TISPITZAS UNDERLANDIAN
SAPHIRE SKY OF PANTHEON
JAYBEEZ LYNX

TERANNOS SCOTTISH THORN
DEEANN GALILEO

SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR
DALEBROOK DORA THE EXPLORA AT COLTSCROFT
FIRETOUCH TIME TO BE GREAT
CARANDMAR BEAR NECESSITY
BIRKCROSS BLUE EYED DREAM
XANOVA CRY WOLF

LONGWAVES KAI'MANA

PAWSBOX BUDDY THE BULLY (AU2)
PEPSANNER LORD ELDON
IT'SJAROS MOON KNIGHT

SIR DAVYS NELL STARGAZER

ONE WINTER SNOW ANGEL
CAPENATO PEACEKEEPER

TOUCH OF GRACE

LANLWYD GARWEN NOV EX
SARANETH EDGEDANCER

MR LOKI YONIE

STILLMOOR CHASE THE STORM
TIVALAKE SURE THING NOV. EX.
DARIAN HAD ME AT HELLO
LUTHER DARK WARRIER (BA1)
FALKENWALD CARBON
RUDDLEBERRY COPPER BEECH OF WAGGINMUTT
FIRETOUCH GREAT WIZARD

ENTRIES: 35



CLASS NO. 6 - B DOG & BITCH

O oo NOUL A WN PR

[EEN
o

80
85
110
271
30
24
262
153
238
96

14
16
18
21
23
29
31
41
52
59
69
70
72
78
83
91
92
97
99
107
120
128
155
164
175
179
185
199
209
217
235
258
261
270
272
275
277

BEE'S RED LABEL

NRYEEMAS'S BOMBER
BIRKCROSS DANCE WITH DREAMS
SEAPOSER BOATMAN ZACHARIAS
ALPANA A STATEMENT OF STYLE
TISPITZAS UNDERLANDIAN
WESTONING BABE POWER
TYMBARS SWIFT

HENLIN MAKE IT SO

BIRKCROSS BLUE EYED DREAM

LOOKYLOOKY AZBO EGO

GLENNIE GLEN

CH DOWNRIVER FREE SPIRIT (IMP)
GOYTRE HELTER SKELTER OF GREYVALLEY
CLARMERS KWITCHA TALKING
ALPANA A FLAIR FOR STYLE
ALPANA STRIKE A POSE

BIRKCROSS SECRET IDOL
SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS
TERANNOS SCOTTISH THORN
CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE
CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO
SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR
PANAQUA TRUE COLOURS
FIRETOUCH TIME TO BE GREAT
BRECHFA TUTTI FRUTTI NOV.EX
DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE
FIRETOUCH STARRED DREAMER
ZANYWAY HUCKLEBERRY FINN
TILLYCHANCE MAGNUM OPUS
HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE
PEPSANNER CLIFTON

FIRST CLASS WELSH DRAGON
OUTTA THE BLACK (B EX)

TOUCH OF GRACE

LANLWYD GARWEN NOV EX

MR LOKI YONIE

STILLMOOR CHASE THE STORM
SARKAM MAHALO IMAGE VIA RUSKATH
TIVALAKE SURE THING NOV. EX.
HANANS GOLDEN GIRL

TOUCH OF ULTRA VIOLET

HANANS GOLDEN LIBERTY @ WYGULMUT
FIRETOUCH GREAT WIZARD
PEPSANNER FIREFLY

TEAL CREEK TICKET TO THE MOON
TRIJEM MISCHIEF MANAGED

JUDGE: CHRIS BLENKINSOP

ENTRIES: 47



101
106
115
125
132
145
149

CLASS NO. 7 - CDOG & BITCH

JUDGE: JANE MARTIN ENTRIES: 58

1 175 TOUCH OF GRACE

2 107  TILLYCHANCE MAGNUM OPUS
3 258 TOUCH OF ULTRA VIOLET

4 120 HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE

5 16 GLENNIE GLEN

6 240  ZAKANJA BAA BAA

7 41 BIRKCROSS SECRET IDOL

8 128  PEPSANNER CLIFTON

9 78 PANAQUA TRUE COLOURS

10 277  TRUEM MISCHIEF MANAGED

CHALKWELL WORTH A SHOT
APPLEBEL TAMARIND

SKYBOUND LITTLE COMET
BIRKCROSS HERE'S GIZMO
LONGWAVES TEMPA MENTAL OW
LOOKYLOOKY AZBO EGO

COOLPAW?Z JUST JOEY OF GREYVALLEY
FIRETOUCH SPIDER FROM MARS OW
MOONWATER DULCINEA
JOEVANESS KING OF SOHO

JANJELLY DESTINDTOBE DYLUN
JEPLONG SOUL SEEKER

SARKAM THUNDER STORM
SEAPOSER MAGICAL MERMAID OW C EX
WYSEMARQUE TWIST OF FATE (AX3)
KERFCOLLIE BLUEBEARD

JEZZADDY ITS ONE LOOK
FRIENDBORN FENELLA

OPUSCANIS SQUIRREL TAIL
HAVASTORM DREAM ON

CALANHAF STRICTLY ORE'

TOUCH OF MOONDUST OW

OB CH SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW
SHADOW'S ONE TOUCH OF LAYASH

164  OUTTA THE BLACK (B EX)

176 DODGIN IATKA NEW MOON OW

177 MOSHANTA MADE FOR ME OW

187  ASTRA KANGA

188  HALLIGALLI HAVE A RIOT

189 OB CH HAVASTORM LETS GO CRAZY

193 JODAME GRAND FINALE

201  GHOSTLAND COPPER'S LEGACY OW

202  TIGRYS GOLDEN STARLIGHT

203  DIDDYSAURUS MEANT FORUS

204  KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS

205 OB CH SARKAM DOUTHINKHE SAURUS

207 OB CH RUSKATH KLASSIFIED IMAGE

208 OB CH SARKAM EXPLICIT IMAGE FOR
RUSKATH

213  HALLIGALLI MOVIESTAR

214  LUPITOONZ CALVIN

215 BORDERLAIR BUSBY BOOTS

221  BORDERLAIR CHOCOLAT RUFFLE C EX. OW

222  BORDERPRIDE TIME FOR MAGIC

230 TIGRYS GWYN DERI (OW)

242 SARKAM BILLIE THE FINAL STAR (AS4)

256  SIXELA RIDING SHOTGUN

257  SIXELA TWENTY FOUR SEVEN

275

TEAL CREEK TICKET TO THE MOON
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CLASS NO. 8 - CHAMPIONSHIP JUDGE: JO NEAL

CLASS CDOG

RINGNO DOG'S NAME

201 GHOSTLAND COPPER'S LEGACY OW
274 KENTREDECIM WATERTIGHT AT BAMBOOZLE
127 ZANYWAY GREAT EXPECTATIONS

230 TIGRYS GWYN DERI (OW)

3 CHALKWELL WORTH A SHOT

61 SARKAM THUNDER STORM

204 KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS

254 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ KYNDA HOT

252 BAWDENFLIGHT FARKLEBERRY AT WAGGINMUTT
170 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ SO SCRUMMY O.W.
26 FIRETOUCH SPIDER FROM MARS OW
145 OB CH SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW

5 APPLEBEL MERLOT

11 BIRKCROSS HERE'S GIZMO

203 DIDDYSAURUS MEANT FORUS

257 SIXELA TWENTY FOUR SEVEN

202 TIGRYS GOLDEN STARLIGHT

160 OB CH JANJELLY FUDDLED BOY

193 JODAME GRAND FINALE

141 OB CH JODAME DUTCH COURAGE

264 WESTONING PHANTOM PUMA

200 CALDONBECK PERFECT STORM OW
205 OB CH SARKAM DOUTHINKHE SAURUS
20 COOLPAWZ JUST JOEY OF GREYVALLEY
126 OB CH HALLIGALLI TAKE A BOW

ENTRIES: 25

OWNER

MICHELLE RICHMOND
ANGELA WHITNELL
LORNA HILTON
SANDRA SPRUCE
TRACY ANSELL
SHIRLEY CLOWES
JULIE ROWLANDS
PETER VENABLES
MARIANNE VAN GILS
ANITA NEAL

SUE BISHOP

EMMA LAVENDER
IAN APPLETON
JANET BATES

JULIE ROWLANDS
MICHELLE VERRILL
JACKY RODDICK

SUE MONK

BRIAN REED

SUE KING

KIM WATSON
MICHELLE RICHMOND
JULIE ROWLANDS
WENDY BIRCH
LORNA HILTON



CLASS NO. 9 - CHAMPIONSHIP JUDGE: RUSSELL BECQUE ENTRIES: 15
CLASS C BITCH

RO RINGNO DOG'S NAME OWNER

1 207 OB CH RUSKATH KLASSIFIED IMAGE KATHY RUSSELL

2 222 BORDERPRIDE TIME FOR MAGIC JENNY SMITH

3 213 HALLIGALLI MOVIESTAR GUUS SCHOLTEN

4 176 DODGIN IATKA NEW MOON OW MR & MRS NORTHFIELD
5 189 OB CH HAVASTORM LETS GO CRAZY JANE POTTLE

6 161 OB CH RUSKATH KNOCKOUT IMAGE SUE MONK

7 115 HAVASTORM DREAM ON KAREN HARRISON

8 13 LONGWAVES TEMPA MENTAL OW CLAIRE BATH

9 208 OB CH SARKAM EXPLICIT IMAGE FOR RUSKATH KATHY RUSSELL

10 106 OPUSCANIS SQUIRREL TAIL J HARBORD

11 62 SEAPOSER MAGICAL MERMAID OW C EX LYN COLLINS

12 177 MOSHANTA MADE FOR ME OW MR & MRS NORTHFIELD
13 188 HALLIGALLI HAVE A RIOT JANE POTTLE

14 255 FIRETOUCH SUPER GIRLEE PETER VENABLES

15 101 FRIENDBORN FENELLA PAULINE HAMILTON



CLASS NO. 10.1 - SPECIAL ABC PART 1 JUDGE: SANDY ELLISTON

AUk, WN -

225
220
267
18

197
265

23
42
51
56
65
75
77
88
102
112
124
129
137
162
166
168
186
191
206
211
233
239
246
278

PICKWELL PIPPIN

SIMBELLA THE GREAT

DITSY DOROTHY (BB1)

CH DOWNRIVER FREE SPIRIT (IMP)
TOLLERICE DANEYKO

SUNMARCA DARK STAR (NOV EX)

HAWKSFLIGHT JUST LOOK AT ME AW(B) P-BEGEX
CLARMERS KWITCHA TALKING
JOEVANESS KING OF SOHO
LOOKING FOR SUNSHINE
SANBOSIER PANDORA

PEATHILL CAOL ILA

KENXTWEN SAPPHIRE SUN
MOHNESEE MISS NIGHTINGALE
HAPPY HAVEN'S HEIDI

LATEO BILLIE

ILLORI CAMIYAH INTRO EX
BLUESBOY HIGH FLYER
PEPSANNER LORD ELDON
PHILHOPE QUINCY
HONEYLANDS BEST FRIENDS
RUN ARCHIE RUN

ZIGGYS TANGLED IVY
KENTWONE COME FLY WITH ME
STICK THE STIGMA

TENDROW FANCY DANCER

FREE SPIRIT BLACK BRIANTA AT CLOUDFALL (IMP CZE)

TOORALIE'S JUST THE TONIC
WILCO OVER AND SCOUT
WITHERSDANE GREEN PEGGY SUE
LUCY HIGH IN THE SKY

ENTRIES: 31



CLASS NO. 10.2 - SPECIAL ABC PART 2 JUDGE: VAL DICKESON

AUk, WN -

210
54
281
89
10
217

19

24

46

64

71

76

87

111
121
128
133
144
165
167
182
190
196
198
223
227
234
245
261
266
277

DRAKETOR DARTMOOR STAR AT CLOUDFALL
WISPA'S MAGIC MINSTREL

AMBERTOLLERS DEVOTION

MAISIE LADY MOO

GLORIOSO REY DE REYES

TIVALAKE SURE THING NOV. EX.

CH. ADALUMA HIGH SPEED

TISPITZAS UNDERLANDIAN

TIVALAKE TEMPTATION HTM NOV EX RL1 EX
PEATHILL AILSA BAY

ARLO NORTI BUT NICE

BRAMLEYCOTT MISS MARPLE

HAPPY HAVEN'S DAPHNE

ILLORI AZIZI

GLENTURRET BLUSHING MAID
PEPSANNER CLIFTON

BEATRIXPOTTER SACREDOAK

KOLSHOLT ISLANDS STORMUR WIZOZ INTROEX
CHARLIE CARE BEAR P-BEG EX

THE WIZARD OF OZWALD

RED STUBBLE LORD GEM SNIPE

GOLDEN ENDEAVOUR

TOLLERICE CHASE

TOLLERICE EBERLE

LADY EMILY PICKLEPANTS (AY3) K

OCH AYE THE GOOSE

FRIZELWOOD ANISHA

MAISIE'S SHADOW

HANANS GOLDEN LIBERTY @ WYGULMUT
SUNMARCA MOON WALKER

TRIUEM MISCHIEF MANAGED

ENTRIES: 31



CLASS NO. 11 - SPECIAL COLLIE

JUDGE: SHIRLEY HAYWARD

ENTRIES: 13

JUDGING WILL START AFTER YKC CLASSES HAVE FINISHED BUT NOT BEFORE 11.00AM

37
38
39
66
67
80
110
164
192
238
243
251
280

BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR
GAWSBURY GUIDING STAR
ROSMAK MIDWINTER STAR NOV EX
DEEANN GALILEO

LAETANS MAGIC FLAME

BEE'S RED LABEL

BIRKCROSS DANCE WITH DREAMS
OUTTA THE BLACK (B EX)
KINGSFARM DANNEE AT KINGSVALE
HENLIN MAKE IT SO

REDCHARISMA MIDNIGHT RIDER
CALEYKIZ DRIVE WITH POWER

MY FABULOUS FENNELLA



CLASS NO. 12 - YKC BASIC JUDGE: SHIRLEY HAYWARD

68 TRAETHDU THEBE
220  SIMBELLA THE GREAT
228  SHEERFIRE BAD SEED

CLASS NO. 13 - YKC NOVICE JUDGE: SHIRLEY HAYWARD

51 LOOKING FOR SUNSHINE
75 KENXTWEN SAPPHIRE SUN
268  RAYNECHASER LUNA ECLIPSE

CLASS NO. 14 - YKC HIGH FLYERS JUDGE: SHIRLEY HAYWARD

51 LOOKING FOR SUNSHINE
75 KENXTWEN SAPPHIRE SUN
229  STAFFORDWILL RADEBE

YKC CLASSES WILL BE JUDGED IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

15T — CLASS 14 — YKC HIGH FLYERS
2NP — CLASS 12 - YKC BASIC
3RP — CLASS 13 — YKC NOVICE

ENTRIES: 3

ENTRIES: 3

ENTRIES: 3



WINCHESTER CITY

DOG TRAINING CLUB
KENNEL CLUB OBREEDIENCE HEAT

EMBLEY SCHOOL, Nr ROMSEY, HANTS SO51 6ZE
Entrance off the A27 Romsey to Whiteparish Road.

Look for two Embly School signs either side of the gateway. What 3 Words for show entrance;
///taster.durations.hairspray Do not turn into the adjaent road by the large sign.

SUNDAY 14 JULY 2024

INFORMATION FOR COMEPETITORS
Judges Briefing for Team Managers will take place at the ring at 10:00
and judging will commence shortly after.

The Judge will be using Heelwork Pattern C

Thank you for your entry to our KC Obreedience Heat. We are obliged to comply with with venue
contractual requirements. So, we request that you read the information below and follow the procedures
we have in place for the day.

Key Show Personnel

Show Manager, H&S Officer;  David Moxon 07810 378737

Show Secretary; Sue Garner, emergency number for show day 07487 785359
Chief Steward; Lilian Turner

Petneeds will be at our show so please bring your purse and do what you can to support this longstanding
obedience trade stand.

Catering. On site refreshments are available, no seating area, but full service is provided curtesy of George,
our mobile caterer.

Competitors briefing
Please do NOT arrive BEFORE 07.30.

Please use the gate house entrance when arriving, which is the main entrance off the A27. Please stay in
your car until you have been directed into the car park. Itis a long driveway.

Parking, will be spaced out, as directed by the parking stewards. Arrive with friends if wish to park
together. Tents must be erected at rear of vehicles. No awnings or gardens and no towed vehicles e.g.
caravans or trailers. Campervans are fine.

Booking in is at your class and blank card will be available to write your own ring numbers

Venue - out of bounds areas will be clearly marked and must be respected. The schools’ grounds are
substantial, but we must stay within the area allocated. We are pleased to say we have a larger second
exercise areas in front of the main house, see the ring plan on the day. The woods are out of bounds (sorry,
school rules). You may also walk your dogs around the perimeter of the ring area but must pick upall dog
mess.

The venue has a strict no alcohol and no smoking rule. Any one wishing to smoke must do so in the
confines of their vehicle.

No BBQ’s or naked flames.

Make sure you, pick up all dog mess and do not drop any litter etc. Please take all litter home with you.
Designated bins will be provided for dog mess.

If you wish to give your dogs a free run either on your way in the morning or goig home Canada Common
is a few minutes way, and can be found just off the southern end of the A36 at Wellow.



GOLF COURSE IS OUT OF BOUNDS WINCHESTER CITY DOG TRAINING CLUB

CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW
RING PLAN (not to scale, subject to change)
SUNDAY 14th JULY 2024
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Winchester City DTC
Obreedience
Judge: Heidi Lawrence

1 Stafford Stars SBT

2 Cool Cockers Cocker Spaniels

3 The Shetlanders  Shetland Sheepdogs
4 Spring It On ESS

5 MRU Manchester Terriers

6 Shelties Superstars Shetland Sheepdogs
7 The Labrapaws Labrador

8 Supernovas NSDTR

9 Clumberjacks Clumber Spaniels



OBREEDIENCE TEAM COMPETITOM

HEELWORK PATTERM TEST C
About Turn —*
(Group ling)
-
About Turn Halt
(around the pole) ; (Group line)
(Single Line) Weave (Single line)
/ {Right handed entry)
- O o - .
. 1 Right Turn
N [ (into Group Linge)
Left Turn
{into Single line)
Pole
b About Turn
(Group line) > ”
Finizh at Halt
Start at Halt (Group ling)
(Group Line)
tttt
» Handlers Start and Finish at a Halt ddda
= Group line means handlers walk side by side (in unison) e.q.
» Single Line means handlers walk in single file. {following in line with equal spacing)
* Halt is required in unison.
= Commencement and Halt should be done at the same time by all team members.
= All Dogs are ON lead
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